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SLAUGHTER OF MILCH COWS 

4562. SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN: 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन एवं डयेरी मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has published any report or study which shows that the 

slaughter of milch cattle for consumption is causing any deficiency in the supply of milk in 

the country; 

 (b)   if so, the details thereof, State-wise;  

(c)  whether the Government has published any report or study which shows that the 

slaughter of draught cattle for consumption is causing any deficiency in productivity of 

agriculture in the country; and 

 (d)   if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 
 

(a)    No Sir, No such report published. 

(b)    Does not arise. 

(c)    No Sir. 

(d)   Does not arise. 

******** 


